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Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
 

Monday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day NO SCHOOL 
Wednesday, November 13th – Picture Day!! 
Week of 11/18/19 – Parent/Teacher Conference Week 
Week of 11/25/19 - Thanksgiving Break NO SCHOOL 
 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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Greetings Parents and Students of Oak Run Elementary School, a public Montessori school! 
 
Power Shut Off: Oak Run families, Oak Run School been closed twice during the month of October. The district 
will use the 3 days available to us in the calendar, which will put our last day of school on Tuesday, June 9. The 
Oak Run Elementary School District, along with all the Shasta County Schools affected, will apply for a waiver 
to excuse the days missed. We are hopeful that these days will not need to be made up.  
 
In the event of the next PSPS event, school will be closed. I will continue to use the media notifications, all-call 
system, and Facebook post to alert parents. Feel free to directly text message or email me if you have any 
questions. My cell number is (530) 251-3021. 
 
Picture Day: We have rescheduled picture day to Wednesday, November 13. We have order envelopes in the 
main office, or you can order online by going to mylifetouch.com and enter Picture Day ID: CR229239Q0.  By 
using this code, pictures can be ordered and paid for all online. 
 
Dress Code: Please make sure to send students in shoes that have a back strap. It is unsafe to wear flip flops at 
school. If you are worried about wet feet, please send an extra pair of shoes or boots with your child. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter. Safety first! 
 
Oak Run School Monthly Dinner  for November: Mark your calendars! Wednesday, November 13 from 6-7pm 
for a free dinner and Dyslexia Presentation by Darcy Thompson from Thompson Reading Clinic. Darcy will 
share information about dyslexia and lead parents, teachers, and community members through a dyslexia 
simulation. She will answer questions and Oak Run Staff will share about the dyslexia tutoring program at our 
school. Please feel free to bring friends and family. This event is open to all!  
 
Parent Involvement: All parents and community members are welcome to attend our monthly Board Meetings 
and School Site Council/District Advisory Committee meetings. Meetings are held on the 2rd Wednesday of the 
month in the ORESD Office. Our next regular board meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 13 at 3:00 
PM. School Site Council will meet the following Wednesday, November 20 at 3:00 PM. Both meetings are held 
in the ORESD Office.  
 
In gratitude, 
 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
(530) 472-3241 

 

 

 

 
 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 
 

Week of October 28, 2019 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
                  

 
 

 

 

 

~ Ms. Lisa 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  
 

We came back to school all candy fueled and continued our fall celebrations with pumpkin painting.  Now that 

the power is restored and our holiday is complete, we’ll be back to serious work next week. Enjoy your 

weekend! 

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
Greetings, 

Just say hey everyone! We had a short week! We hope you enjoyed Halloween and we will see you next 

week!  

 
With gratitude, 
Miss Anne 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

Dear families, 
 
Reminders: 

Middle Schoolers need permission slips back before Whiskeytown Environmental Camp field trip #3 on 

Wednesday, and please try to be here MONDAY for our Letter Opening Party. Letters from our Scientist pen-

pals are here!! Halloween was a great day, please take time to check out all our pictures. 
 

Best wishes,  
Michele Zollars 
530-691-8390 
mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
Happy Friday! 
 
This short week was great as we celebrated Halloween! Everyone dressed up and looked amazing!  
 
Last Friday we held our annual “Lights on for after school” event and made candles which really helped our 
friends with the lights being out over the weekend and at the beginning of the week. We also made signs and 
had people honk at us to bring awareness of our SHARE program and what we do after school. It was a great 
week!  
   
Have a wonderful weekend! 
 
Love,  
Ms. Nicole 
 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  

It seems like a never-ending chore to clean up the garden, rake leaves, turn compost, cover outdoor beds for 

the winter and pull weeds. But the reward comes from seeing the fruits of your labor! We hope to soon supply 

the kitchen with carrots, radishes, kale, bok choy, beets, snow peas, cauliflower and spinach! Every week, we 

watch our babies grow! 

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Montara Strawn  School Board Clerk  mstrawn@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 

 


